Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Cooperative Department

Subject:-

Scrutiny of Bye-Laws/HR Policy of Cooperative Banks - Constitution of Committee thereof.

Government Order No. 45 -JK(Coop) of 2022
Dated: -11-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Committee comprising the following Officers to examine/scrutinize the existing Bye-laws/HR policy of all the Cooperative Banks functioning in the UT of J&K and come up with suggestions/recommendations for incorporation of robust and transparent Bye-Laws/ HR Policy on the analogy of J&K Bank/ nationalized Banks:-

1.	Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K	Chairman
2.	Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jammu	Member
3.	Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Kashmir	Member
4.	Director Finance, Cooperative Department	Member
5.	Joint Director Planning, Cooperative Department	Member
6.	Deputy Registrar (Hqr) in the Office Addl. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jammu.	Member
7.	Public Law Officer, Cooperative Department	Member

The Committee shall submit the report/recommendations by or before 10th December, 2022.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Yasha Mudgal)IAS Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department

No.CooP-BF/31/2022

Dated: 11.2022

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of
- Registrar, Cooperative Societies J&K.
- 3. Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jammu/Kashmir
- 4. Director Finance, Cooperative Department.
- 5. Director, Achieves, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 6. Joint Director Planning, Cooperative Department.
- 7. Deputy Registrar (Hqr) in the Office Addl. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jammu.
- 8. Public Law Officer, Cooperative Department.
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department for information of Secretary, mmy 31/2/13/02/2.
- 10. In-charge website, Cooperative Department.
- 11. Government Order file (w.3.s.c.)

Currier) JKAS Additional Secretary to Government

Cooperative Department